
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: Permanent Access To Housing (PATH) Strategy
From: Department Of Human Services
Recommendation:  Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Authorize The Department
Of Human Services, Community Housing Services Division To Release A Request For Proposals To Award
And Allocate Up To $37,000 For Homeless Prevention And/Or Rapid Rehousing Services From July 1, 2013
Through December 31, 2013 Without Returning To Council, (2) Approval To Reallocate Awards Originally
Made To East Bay Community Law Center And St. Mary's Center Under The City's 2012/14 Permanent Access
To Housing (Path) Strategy Should The Conditions Set Under Said Grant Agreements Not Be Met By The
Designated Dates, (3) ) To Authorize Allocations And Continued Services For The Second Year Of 2012/14
Path Grant Agreements Previously Authorized By Oakland City Council Resolution No. 83995 Passed On July
17, 2012, And To (4) Authorize An Allocation Of Up To $52,750 To East Oakland Community Project As A
Mandatory Match To The City's HUD Funded 2013/14 Matilda Cleveland Transitional Housing Program
(MCTHP) From Available General Purpose Funds.

File #: 12-0585, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 12/15/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

